

P.O. Box 7402, Sioux Falls, SD 57117-7402

Accessible Housing Advisory Board

Wednesday, August 2, 2023, 7:30 a.m. Sioux Falls Foundation Briefing Room 200 North Phillips Avenue, 1st Floor, Suite 101, Sioux Falls, SD

MEETING ASSISTANCE: UPON REQUEST, ACCOMMODATIONS FOR MEETINGS WILL BE PROVIDED FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. PLEASE CONTACT THE HUMAN RELATIONS OFFICE, FIRST FLOOR, CITY HALL, 224 WEST 9TH STREET, SIOUX FALLS, SD, AT 367-8745 (VOICE) OR 367-7039 (TTY) 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING.

Tour Advisory

The Accessible Housing Advisory Board will be hosting a housing tour for Board members, City Council members, City staff, and the media. The Tour will take place from 7:30 to 9:30 a.m.

The AHAB housing tour will showcase some of the strategic partnerships supported by the City of Sioux Falls Housing Division. It is an opportunity for the community to see housing initiatives/projects that support accessible housing in Sioux Falls.

Please meet a Sioux Falls Development Foundation (200 N. Phillips Ave.). The bus will be leaving at 7:30 a.m. Please RSVP to Jourdyn Brown at <u>jbrown2@siouxfalls.org</u> by Monday, July 31.

Next Meeting: September 6, 2023, at 7:30 a.m.

Building Services 605-367-8670 Fax: 605-367-6045 Housing/Neighborhood Services 605-367-8180 Fax: 605-367-8737

Licensing 605-367-8672 Fax: 605-367-8737 Planning 605-367-8888 Fax: 605-367-8863 Property Maintenance 605-978-6900 Fax: 605-367-8737 **Zoning** 605-367-8254 Fax: 605-367-6045

www.siouxfalls.org • TTY/Deaf or Hard of Hearing 605-367-7039 AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER/SERVICE PROVIDER.